Declaración de Conformidad CE
EC-Declaration of Conformity
por la presente declaramos que los aparatos: declare that the devices:
Controladores de nivel a membrana  limit switch
Membrane level indicator
a los que se refiere esta declaración cumplen con las to which this declaration relates is in accordance with
siguientes normas o documentos normativos: the following standards or other normative documents:
Directiva (Directiva ATEX) Directive    (Directive ATEX)

Ambient temperature (operation temperature)
EC-type examination certificate number
Model designation
Unique serial number
Number which the
order was handled
CE sign with the number of the "Notified Body"
which is involved in the production control phase
Manufacturer and address
Type of protection
Month and year of delivery
Marking in accordance with  ATEX 95 and DIN EN 60079-0:2009
Details of intrisically safe
supply of the signal contact.
Connection diagram
Gas+Dust
and hybrid mixtures
Membrane level indicator for use on the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21
  II  1/2 D  Ex  ta/tb  IIIC  T80°C
Equivalent to Directive 94/9/EG  (ATEX 95)
Equipment group II   =  everything except mining
Equipment category category  1   for   zone 20, 21 and 22
category  2   for   zone 21 and 22
/ = level indicators, which are installed on the boundary between different zones.
Type of explosive  atmosphere   D   =   Dust
the   Ex symbol according to DIN EN 60079-0
t  =  protection by enclosure
a =  device with „very high“protection standard . . . . for zone 20, 21 and 22
b =  device with „high“protection standard . . . . . . . . for zone 21 and 22
IIIC  for flammable conductive dust, flammable non-conductive dust and flammable fibres and flyings
T..°C   maximum surface temperature
Membrane level indicator for use in zone 1
  II  2 G  Ex  ib  IIC  T6
Equipment category category  2   for   zone 1 and 2
Type of explosive atmosphere G   =   Gas
i =  protection by intrisically safe
b =  device with „high“protection standard . . . . . . . . for zone 1 and 2
IIC   for all flammable gases
temperature class T6  =  85°C
W
W
Talleres Filsa, S.A.U. -  Bernat Metge, 33 - E-08100 Mollet del Vallés (Barcelona-Spain) - www.filsa.es  Tel. +34 93 593 03 17 / +34 93 570 46 01 - Fax +34  93 570 24 71 -
06  CDPD-EI-06-EN 10/10  © by FILSA   Explosion protection information
Membrane level indicator
Level limit switches for bulk goods CD or PDcontroladores de nivel
para sólidos y líquidos
Bernat Metge, 33 - E-08100 Mollet del Vallès - Tel. +34 93 570 46 01
talleres filsa, s.a.u.
T 83°C
Zone 20 Zone 21
002-0301
Order code
Marking
Equipment category appropriation by zones
Membrane level indicator for use an on the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21
Ambient temperatures  Ta
The ambient temperature Ta defines the maximum operating temperature of the
indicators. Inside the vessel this is process temperature (the air or the bulk goods
temperature) nearby the device.
maximum surface temperature  T
The maximum surface temperature means the hottest point at the equipment.
B1
: II 1D  /  2D
Ta =
-25 °C ... +80 °C
T 83°C
Zone 20 Zone 21
002-0301
Order code
Marking: II 1D  /  2D
II  2G
Equipment category appropriation by zones
Membran level indicator for use on the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21 and in zone 1